918106	Q95392 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02)	103256040 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Koki TSURUHARA						
ROW IDONOMINAL	2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi					
	Kanagawa, Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	NEC Infrontia Corporation 2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, Japan 244 674 674 674 675 676 677 677 6					
3. Nature of conveyance:	5-					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	-					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
	†					
Execution Date: June 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is: June 6, 2006					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	1					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.					
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
	Deposit Account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	19-4880					
70.70	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original apprinent.						
	June 8, 2006					
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.						
70 100 100 21 201001000	2.117					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
	with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000087 11448671 06/12/2006 NJAMA1

40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017981 FRAME: 0568

Assignment

Whereas, I / We,

Koki TSURUHARA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

SATORU SUZUKI

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

LINE SELECTION METHOD AND LINE SELECTION SYSTEM FOR PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGES

June 6, 2	006	; an	d			
Whereas,						
	ontia Corporati tamikata, Taka	on, tsu-ku, Kawasaki	-shi, Kanagawa	a, Japan	I	
(assignee(s)), des	ires to acquire	the entire right, t	itle, and intere	st in the	application ar	nd invention, and to
any United States	patents to be o	btained therefor;				
Now therefore	, for valuable o	consideration, rec	eipt whereof is	s hereby	acknowledge	d ,
I/We, the abo	ve-named assi	ignor(s), h ereb y s	sell, assign and	d transfe	er to the above	e named assignee,
its successors and	I assigns, the e	entire right, title ar	nd interest in th	ne applic	ation and the	invention disclosed
therein for the Un	ted States of A	merica, including	the right to cla	aim prior	rity under 35 L	J. S. C. § 119, and
•			•	_	•	e invention set forth
• •	_		-			cute without further
	•	• •	_	e in con	nection with	the United States
application when	•					
			•		-	2100 Pennsylvania
						eses (Application
-		•) the filing da	ate and application
number of said ap	plication when	Known.				
			Date:	June	6, 2006	
			•			g. e
	···		Kok	i J	surukara	原
					KOKI I SU	RUHARA
Witness:				^		
0.			100			1
تبدر کررے	(100 m)	كسيا للمراجع ويعالم	11/	////>	80 H	

PATENT REEL: 017981 FRAME: 0569

AKIRA MUTO